

NEWS RELEASE:

COUNTY OPERATIONS

Contact: Elijah Natividad, 915-319-0133 <u>e.natividad@epcounty.com</u> Laura E. Gallegos, Ed. D., 915-283-9645 <u>l.gallegos@epcounty.com</u>

February 6, 2024

El Paso County Launches Survey to Enhance Official Websites

EL PASO, TX — In an ongoing effort to enhance digital presence and improve communications, El Paso County is proud to announce a new survey inviting community feedback on its websites, epcounty.com and epcounty.com/sheriff/. This outreach is aimed at seeking input from the public at large, as well as employees of El Paso County and the El Paso County Sheriff's Office.

From Feb. 5 to Feb. 29, the County seeks to gather insights regarding the structure, aesthetics, and usability of these key websites. The initiative reflects a broader goal to ensure the county's digital platforms are effective communication tools.

You can participate in this survey via the following link: https://epcounty.questionpro.com/CountyWebsiteSurvey

Participation is open to all, with the survey process requiring only 10 minutes to complete. All survey responses will remain anonymous.

This survey represents a pivotal step towards achieving a more connected and informed El Paso County.

###

